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ORDINANCE NO. 4822

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 5, CHAPTERS 50 AND 51 OF THE
LOMBARD VILLAGE CODE IN REGARD TO CONNECTIONS TO
THE VILLAGE'S SANITARY SEWER AND WATER SYSTEMS

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Villag;e of Lombard,
DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:
' SECTION 1: That Title 5, Chapter 50, Section 50.010 of the Lombard Village Code is
amended by adding a new subsection (C) thereto which shall read in its entirety as follows:

"(C) In the event the proper sanitary or combined sewer is located within 250 feet (76.2
meters) of any property line of an existing single family residence that is annexed to the
Village, the property owner(s) shall not be required to make the necessary connection to
the sewer unless one of the following events occurs:

(1) Significant health concerns exist because the current sanitary disposal system
is inadequate to handle the sewage from the residence including, but not limited to, the
failure of the private sanitary disposal system; or

(2) A right-of-way construction or reconstruction project causes the right-of-way
abutting the residence to be opened up such that access to the sewer main is made
available to the property owner without need for the property owner to open up the
right-of-way at his/her own cost; or

(3) The property is sold, transferred or conveyed to another party. Inregard to
subsection (3) above, the connection shall be made concurrent or in close proximity to
the date of sale and in no event more than 90 days after notice from the Viliage to do so.
A notice setting forth the provisions of this subsection (C) shall be recorded at the fime
of the annexation of the property in question to the Village."

SECTION 2: That Title 5, Chapter 51, Section 51.01 of the Lombard Village Code is amended

by adding a new Section (C) thereto which shall read in its entirety as follows:

"(C) In the event the proper watermain is within 250 feet (76.2 meters) of any property
line of an existing single family residence that is annexed to the Village, the property
owner(s) shall not be required to make the necessary connection to the watermain unless
one of the following events occurs:

(1) Significant health concerns exist because the current water supply system is
inadequate to supply safe water to the residence including, but not limited to, the fatlure
of the well; or
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(2) A right-of-way construction or reconstruction project causes the right-of-way
‘abutting the residence to be opened up such that access to the watermain is made
available to the property owner without need for the property owner to open up the
right-of-way at his/her own cost; or

(3) The property is sold, transferred or conveyed to another party. In fegard to
subsection (3) above, the connection shall be made concurrent or in close proximity to
the date of sale and in no event more than 90 days after notice from the Village to do so.

A notice setting forth the provisions of this subsection (C) shall be recorded at the time
of the annexation of the property in question to the Village."

SECTION 3: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and afier its passage,
approval and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

Passed on first reading this day of , 2000.

First reading waived by action of the Board of Trustees this 1st_day of _ June ,2000.

Passed on second reading this_1St dayof  June , 2000.
AYES: Trustees Borgatell, Tross, Schaffer, Sehby,. Florey and Kufrin
NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

Approved by me this_1st day of June , 2000.
. W1111 ueller, Vlllage President
ATTEST

Lo ameG Ge ard -Vlllage Clerk

Published by me in pamphlet form this 7th day of June , 2000.

%qéaine G. Gc}hﬁ'dt:%illage Clerk
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PROP_NAME

WEST SUBURBAN BK TR 10611
SUBURBAN BK & TR 4286
SPATA, DAVID & JOAN

PEKNY, J M & B ZUCHEL
YOUNGSON, STEVE & CAROL
SPRINGER, JAMES & TERESA
MC GINNIS, MICHAEL &TRACY
WOODLANDS OF LMBRD HMOWNR
DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT
STATE OF ILLINOIS

FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT
1ST BAPTIST CH LOMBARD

IL ST TOLL HWY AUTH

IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTH
LOMBARD ViLLAGE OF
LOMBARD VILLAGE OF

IL ST TOLL AUTHORITY

IL ST TOLL HIGHWAY AUTH

IL ST TOLL HIGHWAY AUTH
FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT
ILL STATE TOLL HWY AUTH
ILL STATE TOLL HIGHWAY

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945
SMIl OAK CREEK LP

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945
SMIl OAK CREEK LP

SMIt OAK CREEK LP

SMIl OAK CREEK LP

I ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY -
ILL STATE TOLL HWY AUTH

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945
PINEBROOK OF MILLERS MDW
ILLINOIS ST TOLL HWY AUTH
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO
IL STATE TOLL HWT AUTH
CONTINENTAL CASUALTY CO
BUTTERFIELD PARK DIST
BURLINGAME, FRANCES R
PRIME NGATE PLAZA LTD PRT
HARLEM FURNITURE INC
STATE OF ILLINOIS

TOLLWAY PARCEL

IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
iLL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY

Parcels Not Receiving Water Billing
NUMBER DIR STREET

1N640

255
244
239
236
235
OLA

889
704
881
25

-3

563

881 w

800

801
820
865

1121

21W240
2N121

21W170

RT 53
GLENWOOD LN
CIMARRON RD
CIMARRON RD
CIMARRON RD
CIMARRON RD
CIMARRON RD
CIMARRON RD
RT 53

ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
RTE 53
COLUMBINE

COLUMBINE
GLEN OAKS
GLEN OAKS
GLEN OAK RD
RT 53

RT 53

ST CHARLES RD
ROUTE 53
ROUTE 53
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD

ROUTE &3
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
GLENBARD RD
GLENBARD RD
GLENBARD RD

FOXWORTH BLVD
FOXWORTH BLVD

VALLEY RD
WHITEHALL ST
RT 53

RT 63
PETERSON

ELM ST
PETERSON AVE
PETERSON AVE
PETERSON AVE
NORTH AVE
PETERSON AVE
PETERSON AVE

CITY

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

zIP
60148
06148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



iL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY

iL STATE TOLL HWY AUTH
STATE OF ILLINOIS

COLONIAL BK TR 2034

NBD TR CO IL TR1317CH
COLONIAL BK TR 2034

WEST SUBURBAN BK 2561
COLONIAL BK & TR 2109
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

VLG OF LOMBARD

LOMBRD BUS CNTR OWNR ASSN
PROVENZANO, DANIEL M

R &R REALTY LLC
GARFIELDLLC

AMERICAN EXCELSIOR CO
BUESCHING, WARREN A& KS
HARRIS BK HINSDALE L-3300
SIERRA CAPITAL REALTY VI
PARKWAY DEVELOPMENT CO
CLEVELAND, RORY

ST BK COUNTRYSIDE 88-392
LOMBUILD VENTURE
PROGRESS CENTER/ALABAMA
SZYWALA, TED & HELEN
HARRIS BK ST CHARLES 2528
LOMBRD BUS CNTR OWNR ASSN
AMERICAN NATL BK117674-07
HARRIS BK HSDL TR L-3850

ST BK CNTRYSIDE TR93-1314
ST BK COUNTRYSIDE 88-392
ST BK COUNTRYSIDE 88-392
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
SZYWALA, TED & HELEN
REYNOLDS, OSCAR E & CAROL -
CARDINALETTI JR, RENATO
CARDINALETTI JR, RENATO
CARDINALETTI JR, RENATO
SCHWEPPE & SONS

OXFORD BK & TR 550
LOMBARD PARK DIST

ANEST,. BILL & PETER
NEWELL, PIUS & CATHERINE
PALAZZOLO TR, PAUL
PALAZZOLO TR, PAUL
SJOSTRAND, ROBT & KANDICE
SJOSTRAND, ROBT & KANDICE
LOMBARD PARK DISTRICT
RBW ENTERPRISES INC

RBW ENTERPRISES INC
LOMBARD PARK DISTRICT
LOMBARD PARK DISTRICT
SCHERER, RICHARD&JENNIFER
JURECIC, JOHN L & ERINM

21W170
21W244

100 w

1150
1133
240
1133 N

245
255
1130
1111
1121

Z=ZZ

350 E

100

951

10 w

930
360 E

255 E

434 E
404
404
404
322
415
120

VACANT
VACANT

511 N
78

msmz

Parcels Not Receiving Water Billing

PETERSON AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
MAIN ST

RIDGE AVE
COURTLAND AVE
DU PAGE AVE
DU PAGE AVE
DU PAGE AVE
MAIN ST
LOMBARD RD
CORTLAND AVE
CORTLAND AVE
GARFIELD ST

DU PAGE AVE
GARFIELD ST
GARFIELD ST
PROGRESS DR
DU PAGE AVE
GRACE ST
NORTH AVE
LOMBARD RD
PROGRESS RD
DU PAGE AVE
RIDGE AVE
LOMBARD RD
NORTH AVE
LOMBARD RD
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
WILSON AVE

DU PAGE AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
MAPLE AVE
NORTH AVE
COLUMBINE AVE
COLUMBINE AVE
COLUMBINE AVE
BROADVIEW AVE
BROADVIEW AVE
BROADVIEW
BROADVIEW AVE
BROADVIEW AVE
BROADVIEW AVE
BROADVIEW
COLUMBINE AVE
BROADVIEW

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
00000
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60181
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



PRIGNANO, GEORGE
LOMBARD PARK DIST
LOMBARD PARK DIST
SCHOOL DISTRCT NO 44
LOMBARD PARK DIST
JONES, POLLY ETAL

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
LOMBARD PARK DIST
CUNNEEN, EDWARD &PATRICIA
LOMBARD PARK DIST
LOMBARD PARK DIST

O DONNELL, S & LAW, TEDDY
WILK JR, STEPHEN & T K
LOMBARD VILLAGE OF

JASKA TR, JOHN & NICOLLE
FISHER TR, MICHELE
LOMBARD PARK DIST
LOMBARD PARK DIST
LOMBARD PARK DIST
LOMBARD PARK DIST

DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
ADLER, TOMOKO & JAMES
ADLER, THOMAS ONE & KELLY
KOHLERS TRADING POST

DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
KOHLERS TRADING POST

DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
KOHLERS TRADING POST

DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
KOHLERS TRADING POST
WS B 1307

KARBON, JOSEPH M
KOHLERS TRADING POST
SEAMLESS GUTTER CORP
WEST SUBURBAN BANK 2283
ROSE, RICHARD

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

WEST SUBURBAN BK TR 10047
ROSE, RICHARD

RYAN, ADA

RBW ENTERPRISES INC

DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
BURGER KING CORP NO 218
V & R AUTO CLINIC INC
GOLDIN SR, ROBERT & JOAN
AMERIMARK BK TR 99385
KENILWORTH CTS TOWNHOMES

Parcels Not Receiving Water Billing

120
150
120

255
255
255
255

143
120
120
139
129

202
142
120
120
120
120

250
414
638
117

638

638

638

638

609
640
255
255
540
640
540

1027
404
819
1125

mmmm EEE
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m
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CRYSTAL

VIEW ST

MAPLE AVE
MADISON AVE
MAPLE AVE
VIEW ST
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
GREENFIELD
VIEW ST

MAPLE AVE
MAPLE AVE
VIEW ST

VIEW ST

VIEW ST
GREENFIELD
GREENFIELD AVE
MAPLE AVE
MAPLE AVE
MAPLE AVE
MAPLE AVE
BROADVIEW AVE
WEST TO PARK
LA LONDE
PRAIRIE

ST CHARLES RD

WASHINGTON BLVD

PARK TO MAIN
ST CHARLES PL
GRACE AVE

ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD

HIGHLAND AVE

ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES ROAD
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE

ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
CHASE AVE

ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES ROAD
ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
3RD AVE

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



SUNSHINE LAND ASSOC
CARLSON, ANTHONY E & JEAN
JENNINGS, JAMES J

BANKS JR, HARRY &LORRIANE
TROUTMAN, TERRY & TERRY
DONNELLY, WILLIAM & KM
AMER LEGION POST 391
HULSEBERG, DAVID

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
LOMBARD PARK DIST
CARTER, GLENN & MARY
LOMBARD PARK DIST

LA VICKA, JOYCE

LOMBARD PARK DIST
LADEHOFF, TIMOTHY

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
LOMBARD PARK DIST
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
EDGEMARK BK LMBD 83LT1465
PARK MANOR CONDO ASSOC
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
LADEHOFF, TIMOTHY

TLC MONTESSORI CENTER

EDGEMARK BK LMBD 93LT1465

PARK MANOR CONDO ASSOC
EDGEMARK BK TR 88 LT 1121
LOMBARD PARK DISTRICT
GARIFALIS, PETERG &M
LOMBARD PARK DIST
LADEHOFF, TIMOTHY
GARIFALIS, PETERG &M
YUNG, YAN CHIN & SHUET F
EDGE MARK BK 89-LT-1117
RYMARCSUK I, T &D KELLEY
PROTINE, JAMES E TRUST
DEFENBAU JR, CALVINE
LOMBARD PARK DIST

ESTKA, DIANE M

WEST SUBURBAN BANK TR7635
LOMBARD PARK DISTRICT
WEST SUBURBAN BK TR 10657
MACINTYRE & FITZPATRICK
PETERSON, HARRY

LOMBARD PARK DIST

DE MARCO, ROBERT
BRAESIDE REALTY TRUST
BANK OF VILLA PARK 84106
LOMBARD PARK DIST
LOMBARD PARK DIST

IL DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
NATL BLVD BK-CHGO 3936
GACKI, CONRAD

COMMUNITY HOUSING ASSOC

Parcels Not Receiving Water Billing

150 ST CHARLES
13 GROVE ST
11 W GROVE AVE
9 GROVE ST
7 W GROVE ST
5 W GROVEST
218 E STCHARLES
74 N LINCOLN AVE
3RD AVE
120 W  MAPLE AVE
ST CHARLES RD
120 W MAPLE AVE
HIGHLAND AVE
120 W MAPLE AVE
ST CHARLES RD
22 N CHARLOTTE ST
120 W MAPLE AVE
16 W GROVEST
225 E WILSON AVE
51 N  LINCOLN AVE
N PARK
16 W GROVE ST
35 E STCHARLESRD
30 N PARK
51 N LINCOLN AVE
PARK
737 S  FAIRFIELD AVE
120 W  MAPLE AVE
ST CHARLES RD
120 W MAPLE AVE
35 E ST CHARLES RD
2w ST CHARLES RD
48 W  WILSON ROAD
3RD AVE
448 W ST CHARLES RD
218 W ST CHARLESRD
127 S MARTHAST
120 W  MAPLE AVE
EMMERSON AVE
25 E PARKSIDE
120 W MAPLE AVE
36769 W §STCHARLESRD
315 W ST CHARLES RD
450 CRESCENT BLVD
120 W  MAPLE AVE
754 E MAPLE ST
WESTMORE AVE
MAPLE ST
120 W MAPLE AVE
120 W  MAPLE AVE
CRESCENT BLVD
MAPLE ST
821 E MAPLE ST
42 W TAYLOR

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

ST JOHNS CHURCH
BENNETT, DONALD E

STATE BK LOMBARD TR 48
STATE BK LOMBARD TR 48
STATE BK LOMBARD TR 48
STEBEN BUILDERSINC

DI FATTA, GIUSEPPE
BACHNER, LORETTAM

RBW ENTERPRISES INC
GOODING, ANTHONY & LAURIE
WOLFF, KEVIN & DAWN
STIFFELBEAM, KEVIN &LINDA
ROATH, LE ROY

IL DEPT TRANSPORTATION
BOUTON, CHRIS & KKELLER
MARKS, RONALD & CYNTHIA
MARKS, RONALD & CYNTHIA S
RBW ENTERPRISES INC
CONTINENTAL COMM BK 10241
HOCKLA, MOHAMMED & AMINA
LOMBARD PARK DIST
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
LOMBARD PARK DIST

BREEN, THOMAS

KELLY, RICHARD F

KELLY,P J

MARTIN, KENNETH &JENNIFER
BERGMANN, STEVE & MERRY
LOMBARD PARK DIST
LIETZKE, RANDOLPH

BREEN, THOMAS

LOMBARD PARK DIST
LOMBARD PARK DIST

GRADE SCHOOL DIST NO 44
BARABAD, ROMEQ & LINDA C
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

WEST SUBURBAN BANK
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 44
HILDEBRANDT, RICHARD
HOZZIAN, JOHN & ANNE T
CONNELLY, JAMES & MARY
LOMBARD PARK DIST
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
LILACRIDGELLC

HEDIN TR, MARY A

KHALID, FARAZ

GARY WHEATON BK TR 8424
LILACRIDGELLC
LILACRIDGELLC

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

Parcels Not Receiving Water Billing

255
215

803
815

324
212
216
17

332
422
422

401
408
120
225
120

1125
1125
505
515
120
1008

120
120

640

225
837
150
901

905
120
225

1010
940
422

225
225

E
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WILSON AVE
LINCOLN AVE
MAPLE ST

RT 53

RT 53

RT 53

ASH ST

SOUTH BROADWAY
SOUTH BROADWAY
HIGHLAND AVE
LINCOLN CT
WILLOW
WILLOW ST
WILLOW ST

RT 53 wiLLOW
GRACE ST
GARFIELD TERR
GARFIELD TERR
MAIN ST

FINLEY RD
FINLEY RD
MAPLE AVE
WILSON AVE
MAPLE AVE
BREWSTER AVE
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
CHARLES LN
CHARLES LN
MAPLE AVE
MADISON
BREWSTER AVE
MAPLE AVE
MAPLE AVE
MADISON ST
NORBURY AVE
CHASE LN
WILSON AVE
WESTMORE AVE
MADISON AVE
FAIRFIELD AVE
TAYLOR RD
FAIRFIELD AVE
MAPLE AVE
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
HIGH RIDGE RD
MAIN ST
WILSON
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
MAIN & WILSON
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
.OMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



LOMBARD PARK DISTRICT
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
LOMBARD PARK DIST
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
LOMBARD PARK DIST
ROOPRAI, SANTOSH & SUMAN
ROOPRAI, SANTOSH K &SUMAN
LOMBARD PARK DIST
LOMBARD PARK DIST

WEST SUBURBAN BANK OF
SACKAR CO, NORMAN
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
SACKAR CO, NORMAN

SHARIF, FARHAT & SITARA
NATL COLLEGE CHIROPRACTIC
NATL COLLEGE CHIROPRACTIC
NATL COLLEGE CHIRCPRACTIC
NATL COLLEGE CHIROPRACTIC
NATL COLLEGE CHIROPACTIC
NASREEN, TAIBA

WEST SBRBN/OKBRK TER 3374
HAZDRA, JOE

HAMPTON MERCURY INVESTMNT
WMERICAN NATL BK106851-05
18T ILL BK LA GRANGE 8681
NUDERA SR, LADDIE& B A
MALONEY, EDGAR & JOHANNA
OAK PARK NATL BK TR4077
WEST SUBURBAN BK TR #231
WEST SUBURBAN BK TR 231
WEST SUBURBAN BK TR 231
TUCKER OPERATING LTD PRTN
CITICORP SAVINGS OF ILL
ROOSEVELT ASSOC LTD
ROOSEVELT ASSOC LTD
HERITAGE CADILLAC INC
AMERICAN NL BK & TR 54625
AMERICAN NL BK & TR 54625
BOLGER, DAVID

1ST NAT BKILL TR 3833
PULICE, GECRGE TRUSTEE
AMERICAN NT BK TR12471900
KRUBL, JOSEPH & SANDRA
TUCKER OPERATING LTD PRTN
TUCKER OPERATING LTD PRTN
TUCKER OPERATING LTD PRTN
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 44
SCHOOL BISTRICT NO 44
PROVIDENCELLC

SMII QAK CREEK LP

SLOMKA, EUGENE J

JAVED, BABER & NUSRAT

Parcels Not Receiving Water Billing

225
120
225
225
120
1127

120
120
1122

225

400
346

277

16
16
229
711

230

1196

525
20W541
112
15065

150

150

15421
397

w553 sm m ozs osmmsm

m

GRACE & CENTRAL
" WILSON AVE

MAPLE AVE
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
MAPLE AVE
MEYERS RD
CHURCH AVE
MAPLE AVE
MAPLE AVE
MAIN ST
ROOSEVELT RD
WILSON AVE
ROQCSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ANN ST

ANN ST

ANN ST

ANN ST

GROVE ST
GROVE ST

ANN ST
WESTMORE AVE
ANN ST

ANN ST
ROOSEVELT RD
ANN ST

MAIN ST
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD

ROOSEVELT RD
MAIN ST
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
13TH ST
HIGHLAND AVE
13TH ST
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
MADISON AVE
MADISON AVE
16TH PLACE
SPRINGER DR
FINLEY RD
17TH ST

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148

60148

60148
60148

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



GRAVER, PATRICK & CAMILLE
SWIERENGA,JACK &CASSANDRA
DAESCHLER, JOHN

HOWARD, JOER & DEBRAL

VAN ZEELT TRUSTEE, DIANA
CAMPBELL, JOHNA & J M

" KARAMCHANDANI, NM & M &J

PARDUE, DAVID & MARCIA
CONGREGATION ETZ CHAIM
SHEA, FRED A & MARGARET A
KENSINGER, RICHARD
CHOU, PEN KON & TAE BOK
SYREGELAS, CHRIS C & K
KOUIMELIS, NICHOLAS & H
AIGNER, MARK D & LINDA K
MASLINSKI, ROBERT & J
SVOBODA, JAROSLAV & EVA G
SPAHN, KEVIN M & SUE
SYREGELAS, NICHOLAS C & M
TRENKAMP, RICHARD & C F
LIANG, BIN & YU ZHAO
BONEBRAKE, B & J SONGER
TRACY, JOHN E

BRY, JOAN M
PROVIDENCELLC
PROVIDENCE LLC
PROVIDENCELLC
KOTILINEK, FRED &PATRICIA
KAVANDA, TOM C

IL 8T TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
ABBEY WOODS TWNHM OWNRS
COLE TAYLOR BK 98328
CROTTY, WILLIAM & KAREN
BK OF IL DU PAGE TR96340
ST REGIS DEVLP ASSN
UNITED HOME BUILDERS
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
FAIRFIELD COURT CORP
ELSE, JERILYNN ‘
SCOLIRE, JOSEPH & PHYLLIS
CARUSO JR, FRANK & JOANN
ZUCKER, ALAN

ELLIS, RONALD

QUIST, CHAD & HEIDI

OLD KENT BK 6594
CASSETTARI, LEC&CE
FAIRFIELD COURT CORP
FAIRFIELD COURT CORP
BRITTAN, IAN

ST REGIS DVLP ASSOC

ST REGIS DVLP ASSOC
FAIRFIELD COURT CORP
DUKIC, SONIA

SIDOR, DONNA L

389
1601

1600
1610
1620
621
1630
108
1631
16636
530
520
510
500
550
540
1641
1651
10
1661
1717
1776
1671

18601

1806
492

1807

255

102
524
520
516
168
224
504
248

272

111
286

2=

Parcels Not Receiving Water Billing

17TH ST
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
17TH ST
AINSLEY LN
FINLEY RD
GRAYWOOD DR
GRAYWOOD DR
GRAYWOOD DR
GRAYWOOD DR
GRAYWOQOD DR
GRAYWOOD DR
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
17TH PL
AINSLEY LN
MAIN ST
HIGHLAND AVE
AINSLEY LN
LALONDE AVE
LALONDE AVE
LALONDE AVE
FAIRFIELD AVE
FAIRFIELD AVE

ROSEBUD DR NORTH

HIGHLAND AVE
18TH ST
HIGHLAND AVE

ST REGIS/NO LAKE

MAIN ST
WILSON AVE
FAIRFIELD

20TH ST
FAIRFIELD CT
FAIRFIELD CT
FAIRFIELD CT
20TH ST

20TH ST
FAIRFIELD CT
20TH ST
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD

20TH ST

NORTH LAKE RD
NORTH LAKE RD
FAIRFIELD

20TH ST

20TH ST

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



Parcels Not Receiving Water Billing

LENGEMANN, SUSAN

KROLL, EVENEKE C

ENGELS, THOMAS R & LYNN M
MORRISROE, JOHN & IRENE M
LAVALLE, PATRICIA

HADDAD, MICHAEL & MICHELE
BOLDIGA FAMILY TRUST
PETT, GEOFFREY R

SIDHU, DEVINDER & B BHAMB
LAZONBY, JOHN & HOLLY
AMERICAN NATL BK500200-07
CITIZENS BK TR 960246
NORKUS, ALEX & P G TRUST
WESTERN NATL BK 9100
YORKTOWN CONDO HOMEOWNERS
HEINRICH, ROBERT
GILHOOLY, MARY EILEEN
SHARKOS & CO INC, JERRY
GILHOOLY, MARY EILEEN
GILHOOLY, MARY EILEEN
GILHOOLY, MARY EILEEN
GILHOOLY, MARY EILEEN
NRTHRN BAPTIST SEMINARY
YORKTOWN JOINT VENTURE
ALSHIEK, AISHA

ALSHEIK, HASSAN & AISHA
CLUB CROIX HOMEOWNERS
CLUB CROIX HOMEOWNERS
HIGHLAND GREEN HOMEOWNERS
YORKTOWN LLC

LA SALLE NATL BK 43288
BANK OF ELMHURST 2450294
LA SALLE NATL BK 43289
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
PEHRSON-LONG ASSOC INC
LA SALLE NATL TR 104742
YORKTOWN JOINT VENTURE
YORKTOWN JOINT VENTURE
EMBASSY/SHAW LOM VENTURE
YORKTOWN JOINT VENTURE
BOEGER CEMETERY
NORTHERN ILL GAS CO

67
2001
201
229
2066
2066
2037
2037
245
2073
261
2073
6

2201
201
340
151
340
340
340
340
600

12

131

- 255

203
455
203
203

w

s=w

m Z

20TH ST
LINCOLN AVE
20TH ST

20TH ST
CROSSING CT
LINCOLN AVE
CROSSING CT
LINCOLN AVE
20TH ST
CROSSING CT
20THST
LINCOLN AVE
20TH ST

JANATA BLVD
GRACE 3T

22ND ST
GAZEBC LN
22ND ST
GAZEBO LN
GAZEBO LN
GAZEBO LN
GAZEBO LN
BUTTERFIELD RD
BUTTERFIELD RD
OAKTON DR
OAKTONDR
OAKTON DR
OAKTON DR
MAJESTIC DR
22ND ST
EISENHOWER LN
MAJESTIC DR
EISENHOWER LN
WILSON
YORKTOWN
EISENHOWER LN 8
YORKTOWN
YORKTOWN RD
BUTTERFIELD RD

BUTTERFIELD RD

110701

51A

51A
51A
51A
51A

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



PARCELS IN THE VILLAGE NOT RECEIVING SEWER BILLING

PROP_NAME
WEST SUBURBAN BK TR 10611
SUBURBAN BK & TR 4286
SPATA, DAVID & JOAN 255
SPRINGER, JAMES & TERESA 236
MC GINNIS, MICHAEL &TRACY 235
WOODLANDS OF LMBRD HMOWNR O LA
DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT

FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT 889
STATE OF ILLINOIS 704
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTH

IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY

IL ST TOLL HWY AUTH

LOMBARD VILLAGE OF

LOMBARD VILLAGE OF

IL ST TOLL HIGHWAY AUTH

IL ST TOLL HIGHWAY AUTH

[LL STATE TOLL HWY AUTH

ILL. STATE TOLL HIGHWAY

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945

SMII OAK CREEK LP 800
LA SALLE NATL BK 107945

SMII OAK CREEK LP 801
SMIl OAK CREEK LP 865
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
ILL STATE TOLL HWY AUTH

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945

LA SALLE NATL BK 107945
WEST SUBURBAN BANK 9008
PINEBROOK OF MILLERS MDW
ILLINOIS ST TOLL HWY AUTH
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO
IL STATE TOLL HWT AUTH
CONTINENTAL CASUALTY CO
BUTTERFIELD PARK DIST
PRIME NGATE PLAZA LTD PRT
STATE OF ILLINOIS

TOLLWAY PARCEL

IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY.
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY

IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
ILL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY

IL STATE TOLL HWY AUTH 21WA170
STATE OF ILLINOIS 21\W244
WEST SUBURBAN BK 9561 240
COLONIAL BK & TR 2109 1133
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

1NG40

21W240
2N121

21W170

wEZ

NUMBER DIR STREET

RT 53
GLENWOOD LN
CIMARRON RD
CIMARRON RD
CIMARRON RD
CIMARRON RD
RT 53

ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
COLUMBINE

COLUMBINE
GLEN OAKS
GLEN OAKS

RT 53

RT 53

ROUTE &3
ROUTE 53
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD

ROUTE 53
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
PARKVIEW BLVD
TAFT AVE
GLENBARD RD
GLENBARD RD
GLENBARD RD

FOXWORTH BLVD
FOXWORTH BLVD

VALLEY RD

RT 83
PETERSON

ELM ST
PETERSON AVE
PETERSON AVE
PETERSON AVE
NORTH AVE
PETERSON AVE
PETERSON AVE
PETERSON AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
COURTLAND AVE
DU PAGE AVE
DU PAGE AVE

APT CITY

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

ZIP

60148
06148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



PARCELS IN THE VILLAGE NOT RECEIVING SEWER BILLING

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

VLG OF LOMBARD

LOMBRD BUS CNTR OWNR ASSN
R & R REALTY LLC

HARRIS BK HINSDALE L-3300
PARKWAY DEVELOPMENT CO
LOMBUILD VENTURE
SZYWALA, TED & HELEN
LOMBRD BUS CNTR OWNR ASSN
HARRIS BK HSDL TR L-3850

ST BK COUNTRYSIDE 88-392
ST BK COUNTRYSIDE 88-392
SZYWALA, TED & HELEN
BKOF IL TR 96-333
CARDINALETTI JR, RENATO
SCHWEPPE & SONS

GARCIA, GUSTAVO

ANEST,. BILL & PETER
NEWELL, PIUS & CATHERINE
PALAZZOLO TR, PAUL
PALAZZOLO TR, PAUL
SJOSTRAND, ROBT & KANDICE
SJOSTRAND, ROBT & KANDICE
LOMBARD PARK DISTRICT
RBW ENTERPRISES INC

RBW ENTERPRISES INC
LOMBARD PARK DISTRICT
LOMBARD PARK DISTRICT
PRIGNANO, GEORGE
LOMBARD PARK DIST

JONES, POLLY ETAL
LOMBARD PARK DIST
LOMBARD VILLAGE OF

DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT

PU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
KOHLERS TRADING POST

DU PAGE GOUNTY HWY DEPT
DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
WS B 1307

KARBON, JOSEPH M
SEAMLESS GUTTER CORP
WEST SUBURBAN BK TR 10047
RBW ENTERPRISES INC

DU PAGE COUNTY HWY DEPT
BURGER KING CORP NO 218
GOLDIN SR, ROBERT & JOAN
KENILWORTH CTS TOWNHOMES
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CARTER, GLENN & MARY

255

930

448
404
322
713

VACANT
VACANT

117

638

540

1027
819

N DU PAGE AVE

MAIN ST
LOMBARD RD
CORTLAND AVE
GARFIELD ST

DU PAGE AVE
LOMBARD RD ,
DU PAGE AVE
LOMBARD RD
LOMBARD RD
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE

DU PAGE AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
NORTH AVE
KRAMER AVE
NORTH AVE
COLUMBINE AVE
COLUMBINE AVE
COLUMBINE AVE
BROADVIEW AVE
BROADVIEW AVE
BROADVIEW
BROADVIEW AVE
BROADVIEW AVE
BROADVIEW AVE
BROADVIEW
CRYSTAL

VIEW ST

VIEW ST
GREENFIELD
VIEW ST
BROADVIEW AVE
WEST TO PARK

WASHINGTON BLVD

PARK TO MAIN
ST CHARLES PL
GRACE AVE

ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD

HIGHLAND AVE
ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
CHASE AVE

ST CHARLES RD
ST CHARLES RD
3RD AVE

3RD AVE

ST CHARLES RD

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60181

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



e

PARCELS IN THE VILLAGE NOT RECEIVING SEWER BILLING

LAVICKA, JOYCE
LADEHOFF, TIMOTHY
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
PARK MANOR CONDO ASSOC
PARK MANOR CONDO ASSOC
GARIFALIS, PETER G & M
EDGE MARK BK 89-LT-1117
PROTINE, JAMES E TRUST
DEFENBAU JR, CALVIN E
ESTKA, DIANE M

BRAESIDE REALTY TRUST
BANK OF VILLA PARK 84106
IL DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
NATL BLVD BK-CHGO 3936
ST JOHNS CHURCH
BENNETT, DONALD E
STATE BK LOMBARD TR 48
STATE EK LOMBARD TR 48
STATE BK LOMBARD TR 48
STEBEN BUILDERSINC
RBW ENTERPRISES INC

IL DEPT TRANSPORTATION
RBW ENTERPRISES INC
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
BREEN, THOMAS

KELLY, RICHARD F
KELLY, P J

LIETZKE, RANDOLPH
BREEN, THOMAS

GRADE SCHOOL DIST NO 44
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
HOZZIAN, JOHN & ANNE T
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
LLACRIDGELLC

KHALID, FARAZ

GARY WHEATON BK TR 8424
LILACRIDGELLC
LILACRIDGELLC
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
LOMBARD PARK DISTRICT
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
ROOPRAI, SANTOSH & SUMAN
ROOPRAI, SANTOSH K &SUMAN
SACKAR CO, NORMAN
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
SACKAR CO, NORMAN

22
225

218
127

215

225
1125

1125
1008

225

225

40
422

225
225

225
225
225
1127

225

m

“ =z

m s

m

ommm

HIGHLAND AVE
ST CHARLES RD
CHARLOTTE ST
WILSON AVE
PARK

PARK

ST CHARLES RD
3RD AVE

ST CHARLES RD
MARTHA ST
EMMERSON AVE
WESTMORE AVE
MAPLE ST
CRESCENT BLVD
MAPLE ST
LINCOLN AVE
MAPLE ST

RT 53

RT 53

RT 53

ASH ST
HIGHLAND AVE
RT 53 WILLOW
MAIN ST
WILSON AVE
BREWSTER AVE
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
MADISON
BREWSTER AVE
MADISON ST
CHASE LN
WILSON AVE
TAYLOR RD
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
MAIN ST
WILSON
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
MAIN & WILSON
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
GRACE & CENTRAL
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
WILSON AVE
MEYERS RD
CHURCH AVE
ROOSEVELT RD
WILSON AVE
ROOSEVELT RD

LOMBARD

- LOMBARD

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
.OMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148



PARCELS IN THE VILLAGE NOT RECEIVING SEWER BILLING

NATL COLLEGE CHIROPRACTIC
NATL COLLEGE CHIROPRACTIC
NATL COLLEGE CHIROPRACTIC
HAZDRA, JOE

HAMPTON MERCURY INVESTMNT

WMERICAN NATL BK106851-05
1ST ILL. BK LA GRANGE 8681
MALONEY, EDGAR & JOHANNA
OAK PARK NATL BK TR4077
WEST SUBURBAN BK TR #231
WEST SUBURBAN BK TR 231
WEST SUBURBAN BK TR 231
TUCKER OPERATING LTD PRTN
CITICORP SAVINGS OF ILL
ROOSEVELT ASSOC LTD
ROOSEVELT ASSOC LTD
HERITAGE CADILLAC INC
AMERICAN NL BK & TR 54625
AMERICAN NL BK & TR 54625
1ST NAT BK ILL TR 3833
PULICE, GEORGE TRUSTEE
AMERICAN NT BK TR12471800
KRUBL, JOSEPH & SANDRA
TUCKER OPERATING LTD PRTN
TUCKER OPERATING LTD PRTN
TUCKER OPERATING LTD PRTN
FELLOWSHIP REFORMED CH
YORK CENTER COM CO-OP
PROVIDENCELLC

SMIl OAK CREEK LP

SLOMKA, EUGENE J

JAVED, BABER & NUSRAT
GRAVER, PATRICK & CAMILLE
SWIERENGA,JACK &CASSANDRA
DAESCHLER, JOHN

HOWARD, JOE R & DEBRA L
VAN ZEELT TRUSTEE, DIANA
CAMPBELL, JOHN A & J M
KARAMCHANDANI, N M & M &J
PARDUE, DAVID & MARCIA
CONGREGATION ETZ CHAIM
SHEA, FRED A & MARGARET A
CHOU, PEN KON & TAE BOK
SYREGELAS, CHRIS C & K
KOUIMELIS, NICHOLAS & H
AIGNER, MARK D & LINDA K
MASLINSKI, ROBERT & J
SVOBODA, JAROSLAV & EVA G
TRENKAMP, RICHARD & C F
BONEBRAKE, B & J SONGER
TRACY, JOHN E

400

277

230

20W541
112
18065

1420
800

18421
397
389
1601

1600
1610
1620
621
1630
109
1631
530
520
510
500
550
540
10
1717
1776

E

(D(DE

ROOSEVELT RD
ANN ST
ANN ST
ANN ST
ANN ST
ANN ST
ROOSEVELT RD
ANN ST
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD

ROOSEVELT RD
MAIN ST
ROOSEVELT RD
ROQSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
13TH ST
HIGHLAND AVE
13TH ST
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD
MEYERS RD
COMM

16TH PLACE
SPRINGER DR
FINLEY RD
17TH ST

17TH ST
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
AINSLEY LN
17TH ST
AINSLEY LN
GRAYWOOD DR
GRAYWOOD DR
GRAYWOOD DR
GRAYWOOCD DR
GRAYWOOD DR
GRAYWOOD DR
17TH PL

MAIN ST
HIGHLAND AVE

YDR

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
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PARCELS IN THE VILLAGE NOT RECEIVING SEWER BILLING

PROVIDENCELLC
PROVIDENCE LLC
PROVIDENCELLC
KOTILINEK, FRED &PATRICIA
KAVANDA, TOM C

IL ST TOLL HWY AUTHORITY
ABBEY WOODS TWNHM OWNRS
COLE TAYLOR BK 98328
CROTTY, WILLIAM & KAREN
BK OF IL DU PAGE TR96340
ST REGIS DEVLP ASSN
UNITED HOME BUILDERS
FAIRFIELD COURT CORP
ELSE, JERILYNN

ZUCKER, ALAN

QUIST, CHAD & HEIDI
FAIRFIELD COURT CORP
FAIRFIELD COURT CORP

ST REGIS DVLP ASSOC

ST REGIS DVLP ASSOC
FAIRFIELD COURT CORP
LENGEMANN, SUSAN
HADDAD, MICHAEL & MICHELE
NORKUS, ALEX & P G TRUST
WESTERN NATL BK 9100
GILHOOLY, MARY EILEEN
GILHOOLY, MARY EILEEN
GILHOOLY, MARY EILEEN
GILHOOLY, MARY EILEEN
GILHOOLY, MARY EILEEN
NRTHRN BAPTIST SEMINARY
YORKTOWN JOINT VENTURE
ALSHEIK, HASSAN & AISHA
CLUB CROIX HOMEOWNERS
CLUB CROIX HOMEOWNERS
YORKTOWN LLC .

LA SALLE NATL BK 43289

LA SALLE NATL BK 43289
EMBASSY/SHAW LOM VENTURE
YORKTOWN JOINT VENTURE
BOEGER CEMETERY
NORTHERN ILL GAS CO

15601

1806
492

1907

102
516
224

67
2066

340
340
340
340
340
600

LALONDE AVE
LALONDE AVE
LALONDE AVE
FAIRFIELD AVE
FAIRFIELD AVE

ROSEBUD DR NORTH

HIGHLAND AVE
18TH ST
HIGHLAND AVE

ST REGIS/NO LAKE

MAIN ST
FAIRFIELD

20TH ST
FAIRFIELD CT
20TH ST
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
NORTH LAKE RD
NORTH LAKE RD
FAIRFIELD

20TH ST
LINCOLN AVE
20TH ST

JANATA BLVD
GAZEBO LN
GAZEBO LN
GAZEBO LN
GAZEBO LN
GAZEBO LN
BUTTERFIELD RD
BUTTERFIELD RD
OAKTONDR
OAKTON DR
OAKTON DR
22ND ST
EISENHOWER LN
EISENHOWER LN
BUTTERFIELD RD

BUTTERFIELD RD

51A
51A
51A
51A
51A

LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD
LOMBARD

60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148"
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
50148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
50148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148
60148






